D7.5 The Contractor shall not cancel, materially alter, or cause each policy to lapse without providing 
at least thirty (30) Calendar Days prior written notice to the Supervisor of Insurance. 

D8. CONTRACT SECURITY 

D8.1 If the Contract Price exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), the Contractor shall 
provide and maintain contract security until the expiration of the warranty period in the form of: 
(a) a performance bond of a company registered to conduct the business of a surety in 

Manitoba, in the amount of fifty percent (50%) of the Contract Price;

[...]

with the Contract by the days fixed herein for same, the Contractor shall pay the City the 
following amounts per Working Day for each and every Working Day following the days fixed 
herein for same during which such failure continues: 
(a) Substantial Performance - One thousand five hundred dollars ($1500.00); 
(b) Total Performance - Five hundred dollars ($500.00). 

D15.2 The amounts specified for liquidated damages in D15.1 are based on a genuine pre-estimate of 
the City's losses in the event that the Contractor does not achieve critical stages, Substantial